
2005 MSHSL Section 5AA Varsity Boys 5000M 
Bassett Creek Park    Oct. 27, 2005    Sunny, mid 50s, light breeze 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
 
  1   Benilde St Margaret's    45    2    4    6   16   17   27   43   16:36.3      47.7 
  2   Park Center              62    5    8   10   18   21   42   50   16:43.3      56.0 
  3   Osseo                    78    9   11   13   15   30   35   36   16:50.6    1:17.8 
  4   Robbinsdale Armstrong    80    7   12   19   20   22   24   38   16:55.7      56.2 
  5   Minneapolis South       108    3   23   25   26   31   32   40   17:16.7    1:24.2 
 6*   Robbinsdale Cooper      182   28   33   37   39   45   48   62   17:53.4      46.4 
 7*   Maple Grove             182   14   29   44   46   49   53   54   17:54.5    1:40.1 
  8   Fridley                 204    1   41   51   52   59   65        18:11.7    3:09.1 
  9   Totino Grace            249   34   47   55   56   57   60   63   18:46.4    1:26.5 
 10   Minneapolis Edison      316   58   61   64   66   67             21:55.3    7:54.2 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Minneapolis Washburn, Minneapolis Henry 
 
1. Benilde St Margaret's 
    2  Matt Carney, 12             16:16.8   
    4  Pat Brown, 11               16:18.1   
    6  Andrew Quinn, 11            16:21.7   
   16  Mark Miller, 11             17:00.5   
   17  Michael Jaeger, 12          17:04.4   
   27  Michael Clifford, 12        17:30.8   
   43  Scott Twelves, 11           18:05.7   
Time = 1:23:01.3     Places = 45 
 
2. Park Center 
    5  Ken Gilkerson, 12           16:18.3   
    8  Aaron Gorman, 11            16:22.4   
   10  Dylan Cahill, 12            16:35.2   
   18  Nate Wallace, 11            17:06.5   
   21  Kevin Kallas, 12            17:14.3   
   42  Mark Vonderharr, 12         18:03.1   
   50  Mark Gilkerson, 8           18:31.6   
Time = 1:23:36.5     Places = 62 
 
3. Osseo 
    9  Josh Letofsky, 11           16:22.8   
   11  Jason Unold, 8              16:36.7   
   13  Andy Hawkinson, 11          16:40.1   
   15  Max Robinson, 10            16:53.2   
   30  Jerod Freeberg, 12          17:40.5   
   35  Kyle Reins, 12              17:48.1   
   36  Brian Schoenrock, 10        17:52.0   
Time = 1:24:13.0     Places = 78 
 
4. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    7  Brandon Lewis, 11           16:22.0   
   12  Brad Lester, 10             16:39.7   
   19  Adam DePaolis, 9            17:07.6   
   20  Charlie Lapham, 10          17:11.3   
   22  Emmu Wakai, 8               17:18.1   
   24  Kaleb Johnson, 12           17:28.1   
   38  Chris Marshall, 12          17:54.7   
Time = 1:24:38.5     Places = 80 
 
5. Minneapolis South 
    3  Harry Richards, 12          16:17.5   
   23  Dustyn Hessie, 12           17:24.6   
   25  Michael Zajicek, 12         17:29.7   
   26  Jamal Adem, 12              17:30.0   
   31  Will Meland, 11             17:41.7   
   32  Joe Demitrius, 11           17:46.2   
   40  Robel Kebede, 9             17:59.7   
Time = 1:26:23.3     Places = 108 

6*. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   28  Jerett Knoblock, 11         17:31.6   
   33  Zach House, 10              17:46.8   
   37  Leland Abide, 11            17:53.2   
   39  Kevin Andresen, 10          17:57.2   
   45  Bradley Johnson, 9          18:18.0   
   48  Brandon Mikelson, 12        18:27.5   
   62  Grant Yalch, 12             19:28.7   
Time = 1:29:26.7     Places = 182 
 
7*. Maple Grove 
   14  Paul Rasmussen, 10          16:49.7   
   29  Grant Dornfeld, 11          17:34.2   
   44  Michael Williams, 11        18:13.1   
   46  Kevin O'Neill, 12           18:25.9   
   49  Joel Rasmussen, 9           18:29.7   
   53  Joe Murphy, 12              18:51.7   
   54  Kevin Busch, 10             19:02.9   
Time = 1:29:32.5     Places = 182 
 
8. Fridley 
    1  Brent Haglund, 12           16:11.2   
   41  Robert Kostick, 9           18:00.1   
   51  Peter Kaufhold, 12          18:43.0   
   52  Riley West, 7               18:43.8   
   59  Jimmy Sintler, 10           19:20.3   
   65  Steve Callebriese, 10       21:22.5   
Time = 1:30:58.2     Places = 204 
 
9. Totino Grace 
   34  Kyle Brown, 12              17:47.8   
   47  Quintin Moore, 11           18:26.9   
   55  Chris Kerzman, 12           19:11.4   
   56  John Olin, 11               19:11.6   
   57  Alex Umland, 11             19:14.2   
   60  Joe Peltier, 12             19:20.6   
   63  Scott Armendarez, 12        19:36.5   
Time = 1:33:51.8     Places = 249 
 
10. Minneapolis Edison 
   58  Chris Urseth, 12            19:19.9   
   61  William Roberson, 10        19:25.8   
   64  Charlie Fink, 12            19:49.1   
   66  Alec Dosland, 10            23:47.8   
   67  William Delgado, 12         27:14.0   
Time = 1:49:36.3     Places = 316

       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Brent Haglund, 12           16:11.2    Fridley 
    2     2  Matt Carney, 12             16:16.8    Benilde St Margaret's 
    3     3  Harry Richards, 12          16:17.5    Minneapolis South 
    4     4  Pat Brown, 11               16:18.1    Benilde St Margaret's 
    5     5  Ken Gilkerson, 12           16:18.3    Park Center 
    6     6  Andrew Quinn, 11            16:21.7    Benilde St Margaret's 
    7     7  Brandon Lewis, 11           16:22.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    8     8  Aaron Gorman, 11            16:22.4    Park Center 
    9     9  Josh Letofsky, 11           16:22.8    Osseo 
   10        Pieter Gagnon, 10           16:33.0    Minneapolis Washburn 



   11    10  Dylan Cahill, 12            16:35.2    Park Center 
   12    11  Jason Unold, 8              16:36.7    Osseo 
   13    12  Brad Lester, 10             16:39.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   14    13  Andy Hawkinson, 11          16:40.1    Osseo 
   15    14  Paul Rasmussen, 10          16:49.7    Maple Grove 
   16    15  Max Robinson, 10            16:53.2    Osseo 
   17    16  Mark Miller, 11             17:00.5    Benilde St Margaret's 
   18    17  Michael Jaeger, 12          17:04.4    Benilde St Margaret's 
   19    18  Nate Wallace, 11            17:06.5    Park Center 
   20    19  Adam DePaolis, 9            17:07.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   21    20  Charlie Lapham, 10          17:11.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   22    21  Kevin Kallas, 12            17:14.3    Park Center 
   23    22  Emmu Wakai, 8               17:18.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   24    23  Dustyn Hessie, 12           17:24.6    Minneapolis South 
   25        Bryce Ratliff, 11           17:26.4    Minneapolis Henry 
   26    24  Kaleb Johnson, 12           17:28.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   27    25  Michael Zajicek, 12         17:29.7    Minneapolis South 
   28    26  Jamal Adem, 12              17:30.0    Minneapolis South 
   29    27  Michael Clifford, 12        17:30.8    Benilde St Margaret's 
   30    28  Jerett Knoblock, 11         17:31.6    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   31    29  Grant Dornfeld, 11          17:34.2    Maple Grove 
   32    30  Jerod Freeberg, 12          17:40.5    Osseo 
   33    31  Will Meland, 11             17:41.7    Minneapolis South 
   34    32  Joe Demitrius, 11           17:46.2    Minneapolis South 
   35    33  Zach House, 10              17:46.8    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   36    34  Kyle Brown, 12              17:47.8    Totino Grace 
   37    35  Kyle Reins, 12              17:48.1    Osseo 
   38    36  Brian Schoenrock, 10        17:52.0    Osseo 
   39    37  Leland Abide, 11            17:53.2    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   40    38  Chris Marshall, 12          17:54.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   41    39  Kevin Andresen, 10          17:57.2    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   42    40  Robel Kebede, 9             17:59.7    Minneapolis South 
   43    41  Robert Kostick, 9           18:00.1    Fridley 
   44    42  Mark Vonderharr, 12         18:03.1    Park Center 
   45    43  Scott Twelves, 11           18:05.7    Benilde St Margaret's 
   46    44  Michael Williams, 11        18:13.1    Maple Grove 
   47    45  Bradley Johnson, 9          18:18.0    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   48    46  Kevin O'Neill, 12           18:25.9    Maple Grove 
   49    47  Quintin Moore, 11           18:26.9    Totino Grace 
   50    48  Brandon Mikelson, 12        18:27.5    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   51    49  Joel Rasmussen, 9           18:29.7    Maple Grove 
   52    50  Mark Gilkerson, 8           18:31.6    Park Center 
   53    51  Peter Kaufhold, 12          18:43.0    Fridley 
   54    52  Riley West, 7               18:43.8    Fridley 
   55    53  Joe Murphy, 12              18:51.7    Maple Grove 
   56        Jake Senn, 11               18:58.9    Minneapolis Washburn 
   57    54  Kevin Busch, 10             19:02.9    Maple Grove 
   58    55  Chris Kerzman, 12           19:11.4    Totino Grace 
   59    56  John Olin, 11               19:11.6    Totino Grace 
   60    57  Alex Umland, 11             19:14.2    Totino Grace 
   61    58  Chris Urseth, 12            19:19.9    Minneapolis Edison 
   62    59  Jimmy Sintler, 10           19:20.3    Fridley 
   63    60  Joe Peltier, 12             19:20.6    Totino Grace 
   64    61  William Roberson, 10        19:25.8    Minneapolis Edison 
   65    62  Grant Yalch, 12             19:28.7    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   66    63  Scott Armendarez, 12        19:36.5    Totino Grace 
   67    64  Charlie Fink, 12            19:49.1    Minneapolis Edison 
   68    65  Steve Callebriese, 10       21:22.5    Fridley 
   69        Jordan Carter, 12           21:22.8    Minneapolis Washburn 
   70        Terrance Zeigler, 12        22:21.0    Minneapolis Henry 
   71        Caleb Santangelo, 11        22:23.3    Minneapolis Henry 
   72    66  Alec Dosland, 10            23:47.8    Minneapolis Edison 
   73        Patrick Pearson, 9          25:11.6    Minneapolis Henry 
   74    67  William Delgado, 12         27:14.0    Minneapolis Edison 
 


